Deputy-Treasurer MARGARET CLARK



200 Jarvis Street, Fort Erie, Ontario L2A 2S6 Telephone 416 871-1600

August 14, 1975

FORT ERIE NAME ACT. REF. DATE Alle 1 5 '15

wheney :

Horton CBI Ltd., 40 Jennet Street, FORT ERIE, Ontario.

Gentlemen:

The Council of the Town of Fort Erie is aware of the efforts put forth by your Company in the installation and development of the 6218 Railroad Museum Site.

In the meeting of August 11, 1975 a resolution was passed to express their appreciation for your co-operation in proposed land exchanges and other assistance. The interest which is being shown in the 6218 is most encouraging and we wish you to know that we believe this project will be a tremendous asset to the Town of Fort Erie.

I should like to express my personal appreciation for your interest and efforts on behalf of the Town of Fort Erie.

Yours very truly,

J. A. Sauer,

Clerk.

JAS/1s

September 16, 1975

Mr. J. A. Sauer Clerk Town of Fort Erie 200 Jarvis Street Fort Erie, Ontario L2A 2S6

> RE: YOUR LETTER SEPTEMBER 11TH, LOCATING OF RAILROAD STATION

Dear Mr. Sauer:

In your letter you request permission to place the above building when moved, on the road allowance which is north of our parking lot.

I believe what you really required is that you would like to store this building temporarily on the road allowance until such time as you have been able to prepare foundations for it.

We certainly would give you permission to do this on a temporary basis but would ask that you work with us very closely when you are ready to make this move.

Yours very truly,

J. K. BROWNHILL
Manufacturing Manager

cc F. T. Bowley
G. M. Roberts

